to demonstrate the current soundness of the
Bidder’s financial position. As a minimum, the
Bidder’s net worth for the last year calculated
as the difference between total assets and total
liabilities should be positive;

b) minimum average annual turnover of
33,750,000 (thirty-three million seven hundred
fifty thousand) USD calculated as total certified
payments received for contracts in progress
or completed, within the last 3 years;

c) the Bidder must demonstrate that its
financial resources less its financial obligations
for its current contract commitments meet or

[...]

êîíêóðñíîãî ïðåäëîæåíèÿ, êàê îïèñàíî â òåí-
äåðíîé äîêóìåíòàöèè.

Êîíêóðñíûå ïðåäëîæåíèÿ áóäóò âñêðûòû
ñðàçó ïîñëå îêîí÷àíèÿ ñðîêà ïîäà÷è êîíêóðñ-
íûõ ïðåäëîæåíèé â ïðèñóòñòâèè ïðåäñòàâè-
òåëåé ó÷àñòíèêîâ òîðãîâ, êîòîðûå ïîæåëàþò
ïðèñóòñòâîâàòü.

Contract of 4,500,000 (four million five hundred
thousand) USD;

d) successful completion within the last 10
years of at least two similar contracts, where
the value of Bidder’s partici pation under  each
contract exceeds: 22,500,000 (twenty-two
million five hundred thousand) USD;

e) experience in the following key activities:
Design, supply and installation of signaling
systems for high-speed railways (250 km/h),
and des ign,  supply  and insta l la t ion of
telecommunication systems.

5. To obtain further information and inspect